This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 1/3
Type
Acceleration
K-Beam® Accelerometer
Capacitive MEMS, Triaxial Accelerometer

• 10-32 mounting stud 8402
• Mounting wax 8432
Ordering Key
Type 8395A
Measuring Range
±2 g 2D0
±10 g 010
±30 g 030
±50 g 050
±100 g 100
±200 g 200
Electrical/Housing/Connector-cable length
AT = 0±4 V FSO
TA = Hermetic titanium housing
00 = (cable length) 9-pin hermetic connector
ATTA00
Mounting
Reliable and accurate measurements require that the mount-
ing surface be clean and flat. The accelerometer can be di-
rectly attached to the test structure with the supplied stud.
Alternately, a ground isolated adhesive mount is obtained by
mounting the hard anodized aluminum side of the sensor to
the test object.  Several optional accessories are offered to
mount Type 8395A… Type 8466K01 has an integral 10-32
stud and screws into threaded hole on the sensor to provide
a ground isolated adhesive mount. Type 8466K02 is similar to
Type 8466K01 except it has a threaded 10-32 hole to provide
a ground isolated stud mount. Type 8466K03  has an integral
10-32 stud and screws into threaded hole on the sensor and
provides a magnetic mount for the sensor.  The instruction
manual for Type 8395A… provides detailed information re-
garding mounting surface preparation.
X-axis
Y-axis
Z-axis
Center of Sensing Element
 Mini 9-pin
(female)
 Function  Type 1792A…K00
pigtail (color)
Type 1792A…K01
9-pin D-Sub
 1  Power  Red   1
 2  Ground  Black   2
 3  X DC Output  White   3
 4  Y DC Output  Yellow   4
 5  Z DC Output  Blue   5
 6  Temperature
Output
 Orange   9
 7   N/C   Brown   -
 8   N/C   Green   -
 9   N/C   Violet   -
9-pin circular male connector sensor view
Measure Connect Connect Analyze
Type 8395A… Type 1792A…K01 Type 1794
MEMS 9-pin neg. circular
9-pin pos. D-sub
9-pin neg. D-sub
(3) BNC pos. | (2) Banana jacks
not
supplied
Type 8395A… Type 1792A…K00
MEMS 9-pin neg. circular
pigtail
customer supplied not